# CITY OF PALM DESERT STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: February 27, 2025

PREPARED BY: Anthony J. Mejia, City Clerk

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 2025 CITY COUNCIL GOALS

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Adopt a Resolution entitled, "A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALM DESERT, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING THE CITY COUNCIL GOALS FOR THE 2025 CALENDAR YEAR."

### **BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS:**

On February 27, 2025, the City Council held a Goal Setting Study Session to discuss and establish priorities for the 2025 calendar year. During this meeting, City staff provided an update on the status of existing goals and outlined next steps, followed by Councilmembers presenting their candidate goals for consideration. The attached resolution formalizes the adoption of the 2025 City Council Goals, which will serve as a policy framework guiding strategic initiatives and resource allocation over the next year.

In addition to the adoption of the goals, City staff will soon begin providing a monthly contract procurement report for the City Council to receive and file. To streamline reporting and improve efficiency, City staff will combine the 1st and 2nd Quarter Reports on City Council Goals and Department Initiatives, with the next report anticipated for release in July 2025.

#### **Legal Review:**

This report has been reviewed by the City Attorney's Office.

## **FINANCIAL IMPACT:**

There is no fiscal impact associated with adopting the proposed resolution. However, the fiscal impact of implementing these goals will be incorporated into the Fiscal Year 2025-26 Annual Budget.

#### **ATTACHMENTS:**

- 1. Resolution
- 2. Resolution Exhibit A (2025 City Council Goals)
- 3. Study Session Presentation